|   | <del></del>   |                              | <del></del>  | Attorney Docket No. 8001-                                      | -1131 |  |
|---|---|------------------------------|--|--|-------|--|
| Form PTO-1595 12-24-200   |   | 2                            | R SHEET  | U.S. Department of Commer U.S. Patent and Trademark            |       |  |
|   |   |                              |  |  |       |  |
| To the Honorable Commission: 102320108  |   |                              | I the attached original documents or copy thereof. |  |       |  |
| 1. Addit  | Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Kinya TSUCHIYAMA  ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ional No                                  | 2. Nane:<br>Name:<br>Addres: | NEC COR  | s of receiving party(ies) PORATION  1 5-chome, Minato-ku, APAN | 19/02 |  |
| 3.  | Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: December 17, 2002                         | Additional r                 | name(s) and add                                    | dress(es) attached?  | 12/   |  |
| 4.  | Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |                              |  |  |       |  |
| This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <b>December 17, 2002</b> |   |                              |  |  |       |  |
|   | A. Patent Application No(s).  | В.                           | Patent No  | (s).   |       |  |
|   | Addi  | ।<br>tional numb             | ers attached?                                      | ☐ Yes  |       |  |
| 5.  | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  |                              | al number of ap<br>lved: <u>1</u>                  | pplications and patents  |       |  |
|   | Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor  | 7. Tota                      | Enclosed   | 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit accou                       | ınt   |  |
|   | 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street   | 8. Dep                       | osit Account N                                     |  |       |  |
|   | Arlington, VA 22202<br>Phone: 703-521-2297  |                              | ach duplicate c<br>osit account)                   | opy of this page if paying by                                  |       |  |
|   | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |                              |  |  |       |  |
| 9.  | Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas W. Perkins |                              | ns true and co                                     | orrect and any attached copy  December 19, 2002                | ,     |  |
|   | Name of Person Signing Signature  |                              | ochmonts and                                       | Date   |       |  |

12/20/2002 RHARIS1 00000017 10322535

02 FC:8021 40.

40.00 OP

Y&T December 19, 2002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| WHEREAS,                    | KINYA TSUCHIYAMA  |   |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------|---|---|--|--|--|
|                             | of Tokyo, Japan   |   |  |  |  |
|                             |   | s in _MOBILE TERMINAL DEVICE, METHOD OF                 |  |  |  |
| CONTROLLING TELEPH          | HONE NUMBER DISPLAY AND P   | ROGRAM THEREOF  |  |  |  |
| for whichI_am_a             | out to make(I/we have made—or am/are  | application for Letter<br>about to make)                |  |  |  |
| Patent of the United Sta    | ates of America;  |   |  |  |  |
| AND WHEREAS                 | , NEC Corporation,  | 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,                                     |  |  |  |
|                             | Minato-ku, Tokyo,   | Japanisis   |  |  |  |
| desirous of acquiring a     | n interest therein and in the   | Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the         |  |  |  |
| United States;              |   |   |  |  |  |
| NOW THEREFO                 | RE, be it known by all whon   | n it may concern, that for and in consideration         |  |  |  |
|                             |   | One Dollars (\$1_00                                     |  |  |  |
| to _me in hand pai          | d, the receipt of which is hereby   | acknowledged the said ASSIGNOR                          |  |  |  |
| have assigned, sold, and    | we assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said       |   |  |  |  |
| ASSIGNEE, NEC               | Corporation   |   |  |  |  |
| * the full and e            | kclusive  | right, title, and interest in and to the said invention |  |  |  |
| as fully set forth and de   |   |   |  |  |  |
| (a) specification p         | repared and executed byme_  | on the 17th day of December, 2002                       |  |  |  |
| cable  (b) application file | od on the day of  | , 19, Serial No.  |  |  |  |
|                             | -   | id invention, application and Letters Patent to k       |  |  |  |
|                             | ld and enjoyed by the saidASSIGNEE. NEC_Corporation   |   |  |  |  |
|                             |   | legal representatives, to the full end of the ter       |  |  |  |
|                             | which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held b                 |   |  |  |  |
|                             | me had this assignment and sale not been made.  |   |  |  |  |
|                             | _   |   |  |  |  |
| m                           | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, L hereunto setmy hand and affixmy seal a  Tokyo, Japan this17th day ofDecember, A.D. 2002 |   |  |  |  |
|                             | tms day   | of, A.D. 2002   |  |  |  |
|                             |   | (Inventor's full Signature) KINYA TSUCHIYAMA            |  |  |  |
|                             |   |   |  |  |  |
| Witness:                    | Massen 108  |   |  |  |  |
| - Carre                     | - JUWALA IV 8   |   |  |  |  |
| AAIN                        | Dayort  |   |  |  |  |

\* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT

**RECORDED: 12/19/2002** 

REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0228